概述
概 述
General Introduction
EGS -12 系列环保气体绝缘环网柜是北京银塔科技有限公司为响应国家配电网标准化建设，满足安全可靠，坚固耐用，标准统一，通
用互换的原则，提升环网柜运维可靠性而自主研发的一款 12kV 环保气体绝缘环网柜标准化定制方案产品。产品全面引进先进的
生产设备及制造技术，实现本地化生产，大大降低了制造成本，缩短了交货周期，推出后深受用户好评。
EGS - 12 series of environmental-friendly gas insulated RMU  is a standardized customized product independently devel-

2.4.5 Seismic cracking: 8 degrees.
使用环境   Operating Environment
型号说明  Model Code 依据标准   Standards
08 | 概述 | EGS 环保气体绝缘环网柜 EGS Environmental-friendly Gas insulated RMU | General Introduction | 09
GB/T 11022—2011
GB 3906—2020
GB 1984—2014
GB 3804—2004
GB 16926—2009
GB 1985—2014
GB 3309-1989
DL/T404-2007
JB/T 3855—2008
GB 4208—2008
GB/T 4205—2010
GB/T 6388—1986
GB 9969—2008
GB/T 13384—2008
GB/T 14436—1993
GB/T 191—2008
3.6kV ~ 40.5kV AC metal enclosed switching equipment and control equipment
High voltage AC circuit breaker
3.6kV ~ 40.5kV High voltage AC load switch
High voltage AC isolating switch and earthing switch
Mechanical test for high voltage switchgear at normal temperature
3.6kV~40.5kV AC metal enclosed switching equipment and control equipment
Man-Machine Interface (MMI) -- Operating rules
Transportation packaging shipping mark
General instructions for industrial products
Public technical requirements for high voltage switchgear and control equipment standards
General technical conditions for packaging mechanical and electrical products
General provisions for industrial product warranty documents
3.6kV ~ 40.5kV Indoor AC high voltage vacuum circuit breaker
Shell Protection Class (IP code)
Packing, storage and transportation pictorial marks
High voltage AC load switch - fuse combination
高压开关设备和控制设备标准的公用技术要求
3.6kV ～ 40.5kV 交流金属封闭开关设备和控制设备
高压交流断路器
3.6kV ～ 40.5kV 高压交流负荷开关
高压交流负荷开关—熔断器组合电器
高压交流隔离开关和接地开关
高压开关设备常温下的机械试验
3.6kV~40.5kV 交流金属封闭开关设备和控制设备
3.6kV ～ 40.5kV 户内交流高压真空断路器
外壳防护等级（IP 代码）
人机界面（MMI）—操作规则
运输包装收发货标志
工业产品使用说明总则
机电产品包装通用技术条件
工业产品保证文件总则
包装储运图示标志
以上参数满足国家电网公司、南方电网公司及江苏省电力公司 12kV环网开关设备Ⅱ类接地系统技术规范，全面兼容不同的中性点接地方式。配合
EGS -12 系列 12kV电缆附件可实现三路电缆连接组合或两路电缆加一路避雷器连接组合。
备注：Ⅰ类：中性点经低电阻接地系统；
        Ⅱ类：中性点经消弧线圈接地或不接地系统。